School, Darrang, with a request to the petitioner Md. Abdur 

Rahim, to approach the PIO concerned. The Head Master, Burigaon M.E. School, Darrang, 

in his written statement has attached a copy of his forwarding letter to Md. Abdur Rahim 

with which he had provided him 112 (one hundred twelve) pages of information as 

requested. During today’s hearing the appellant Md. Abdur Rahim however claimed that he 

had not been provided all the information he had sought. On examination of the 

informations (112 pages) which the appellant Md. Abdur Rahim displayed before the